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evue e 3150 Education Drive
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Phone: 707-542-5197 Fax: 707-542-6127
www.busd.org
Agenda
Measure C, General Obligation Bond of 2020
Citizens’ Bond Oversight Committee Meeting
January 12, 2024, 12pm - 1pm
Bellevue Union School District Office
3150 Education Drive, Santa Rosa, CA 95407

1. Open Session — Call to Order & Roll Call
2. Adjustments to the Agenda
3. (Action) Consider Approval of the Agenda

Motion; __ g#<r7e~ Second: _ Learme)

Discussion: Sroct 7Zess

Ayes: 2 Nayes: o Absent: o
4. (Action) Consider Approval of the Prior Meeting Minutes

Motion: L& rrere Second: L Crnadd ¢

— ——

Discussion:

Ayes: -2 Nayes: () Absent: 9]
5. Public Comment Non-Agenda Under this item, the public is invited to address the Committee

regarding items which are not listed on the agenda. The Committee shall take no action or discussion on
any item not appearing on the posted agenda, except as authorized by law. Pursuant to the Brown Act,
the Committee cannot consider issues or take action on requests during this comment period. Those who
are unable to attend can email your public comment to Chris Kim (CBO) at ckim@busd. org no later

Board of Trustees: Adele Walker, Jamie Padilla, Irene Rosario, Nikigiovonie Rogers, Lisa Ryees
Superintendent: Michael Kellison
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3150 Education Drive
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Phone: 707-542-5197 Fax: 707-542-6127
www.busd.org

than 2:00pm on the day of the meeting. When called upon, please identify yourself with your name.
Public comment is limited to 15 minutes in total. It is noted that the Committee may not respond to
comments made by the public.

6. (Action) Consider Approval of Measure C, General Obligation Bond of 2020
Project Expenditures for the 2022-23 Fiscal Year.

Supporting Documents:

Fiscal02, Summary of Financials

Fiscal03, Transactional Details
Discussion:

1. Determine whether a district is spending the bond monies for construction, reconstruction,
rehabilitation, or replacement of school facilities, including the furnishing, and equipping of
school facilities, or the acquisition or lease of real property for school facilities.

2. Advise the public as to whether a district is spending the bond monies for the purposes
specified above and not for any other purpose, including teacher and administrator salaries and
other school operating expenses

3. Determine whether a district is spending the bond monies for the specific school facilities

projects listed in the bond measure information given to the public prior to the vote.

Motion: /@S Second: S & zan

pa—
—

Ayes: = Nayes: — Absent: o

8. Informational and Discussion
8.1 - Review of Measure C, General Obligation Bond of 2020, Series C
Supporting Documents: —#*

- BUSD Board, Cover

Board of Trustees: Adele Walker, Jamie Padilla, Irene Rosario, Nikigiovonie Rogers, Lisa Ryees
Superintendent: Michael Kellison
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- BUSD Board, Resolution
- BUSD Board, Signatures
- Fiscal02, Fund 21, Confirmation of Transfer

8.2- Consideration of GOB, Election of 2024
8.3 - Seeking Additional Members for the Bond Oversight Committee
One member active in a bona fide taxpayer’s organization.
One member active in a Parent-Teacher Organization
Parent or Guardian of a Child Enrolled in the District
10. Future Agenda Items
FY 2022-23 Measure C Bond Audit, MarcA———=

11. Adjourn

12. Optional: Kawana Springs Elementary School Site Visit

Board of Trustees: Adele Walker, Jamie Padilla, Irene Rosario, Nikigiovonie Rogers, Lisa Ryees
Superintendent: Michael Kellison
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Business Department

Agenda
Measure C, General Obligation Bond of 2020

Citizens’ Bond Oversight Committee Meeting
April 13,2023, I2pm - Ipm
Bellevue Union School District Office

3150 Education Drive, Santa Rosa, CA 95407

-

Open Session — Call to Order & Roll Call /T ame &

Adjustments to the Agenda o P (*ﬁ/

(Action) Consider Approval of the Agenda S22 oy ¥ e

LG s S e

L o

Motion: Second:

Discussion: 'L/‘\

Ayes: 2 Nayes: / Absent: ’/

(Action) Consider Approval of the Prior Meeting Minutes

/2-'05'\/"‘"— /

Motion: +4v&rver- Second: [ €

Discussion: 4_,/4.

Ayes: < Nayes: @/ Absent: /

F 4

Board of Trustees: Lisa Reyes, John Jarvis, Adele Walker, Jamie Padilla, Irene Rosario
Superintendent: Michael Kellison
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Business Department

S. Public Comment Non-Agenda Under this item, the public is invited to address the Committee
regarding items which are not listed on the agenda. The Committee shall take no action or discussion on
any item not appearing on the posted agenda, except as authorized by law. Pursuant to the Brown Act,
the Committee cannot consider issues or take action on requests during this comment period. Those who
are unable to attend can email your public comment to Chris Kim (CBO) at ckinia busd ore no later

than 2:00pm on the day of the meeting. When called upon, please identify yourself with your name.
Public comment is limited to 15 minutes in total. It is noted that the Committee may not respond to
comments made by the public.

6. (Action) Consider Approval of Bylaws Governing Measure C Citizens Oversight /2 ! /o o™ v’
Committee (Resolution 15. April 21, 2020).

Motion: R Second: Ko &rror

Discussion: W 6. /4,‘ - 74/L 2. . warven w2 arencd .{.—/@o‘—“
../é N/’O"——t ra (“o‘/Zn

Ayes: o Nayes: Z Absent: y-3 Cowd -~

Ts (Action) Consider Approval of Measure C, General Obligation Bond of 2020

Project Expenditures for the 2021-22 Fiscal Year. /2 20pa 0{/

Motion: brbsre Second: [orene

Discussion: /jWJ }/‘wmm/ O r vt 3

Ayes: < Nayes: @/ Absent: /Q/

[4

8. (Action) Consider Approval of the Financial and Performance Audits for the 2021-22
Fiscal Year.

-

1L 20 p~ &

Motion: /fm Second: 4 Grre—~—

Discussion: ﬂwzvu—;f ‘-% PE Aot T prrs—~ A,

Ayes: <2 Nayes: Q“( Absent: [

T

Board of Trustees: Lisa Reyes, John Jarvis, Adele Walker, Jamie Padilla, Irene Rosario
Superintendent: Michael Kellison
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9.  (Discussion Only)
Review of Current and Ongoing Bond Projects £l ? _)’J_/Jm_

Future Appointment of the Committee Chairperson and Vice-Chairman for the 2022-2023
School Year.

10. Future Agenda Items

Scheduling Committee Meetings
(August / September 2023)
(March / April 2024)

11. Adjourn 7 2 ' T# ~

j’fﬂ. = ._A f/-:o#
v/r8/2 5

%—‘f/@ 22

_/.A

'-’:—\\

\
|\ \\\ .7.,\2_6

Board of Trustees: Lisa Reyes, John Jarvis, Adele Walker, Jamie Padilla, Irene Rosario
Superintendent: Michael Kellison
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Sign-In Sheet
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Fiscal02a Account Summary by Object-Balance

Balances through June (12) Fiscal Year 2022/23

Adopted Revised Account
FD- RSRC- Y- GOAL- FUNC- OBJ T- SCH- MGMT Description Budget Budget Debit Credit Balance
Fund 21 - Building Fund
21-0000-0- - -9791- - Beginning Balan,Unrestric 13,123,878.00 14,402,331.78 164,240.00 14,566,571.78 14,402 331.78
Total for Starting Balance Accounts and Object 9791  13,123,878.00 14,402,331.78 164,240.00 14,566,571.78 14,402,331.78
‘ Adopted Revised Account
FD- RSRC- Y- GOAL- FUNC- 0BJ T- SCH- MGMT Description Budget Budget Revenue - Balance
21-0000-0-0000-0000- 8660-000-0000 Interest,Unrestricted/no 50,000.00 80,000.00 ( 170,836.65\ 90,836.69-
Total for Revenue Accounts and Object 8660 §0,000.00 80,000.00 /\u_g_@_;;,s( 90,836.69-
I Adopted Revised / Account ‘
FD- RSRC- Y- GOAL- FUNC- OBJ T- SCH- MGMT Description Budget Budget Encumbere Expenditure Balance
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-121- 0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie 285,000.00 285,638.46 638.46-
21-0000-0- 0000-8500-6200-122-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie 10,315,000.00 5,282,576.70 5,032,423.30
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-123- 0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie 75,000.00 65,219.64 9,780.36
21-0000- 0- 0000- 8500-6200- 124- 0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie 154,941.71 56,941.71-
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-126- 0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie 7,468.14 31.86
21-0000-0- 0000- 8500-6200-690- 0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie 2,000,000.00 2,3 1,963,518.17 421,481.83
Total for Expense Accounts and Object 6200 2,000,000.00 13,165,500.00 .00 7,759,362.82 5,406,137.18
Adopted / Revised Account
FD- RSRC- Y- GOAL- FUNC- OBJ T- SCH- MGMT Description Budget Budget Debit Credit Balance
21- - - - -9720- = Reserve For Enc, / 29,066,805.89 29,066,805.89
Total for Object 9720 / .00 .00 29,066,805.89 29,066,805.89 .00
21-0000-0- - -9790- - Undesignated/un,Unrestric ,173,878.00 1,316,831.78 7,588,526.13 7,588,526.13-
Total for Object 9:;y 11,173,878.00 1,316,831.78 7,588,526.13 .00 7,588,526.13-
Total for Ending Balance Accounts 11,173,878.00 1,316,831.78 36,655,332.02 29,066,805.89 7,588,526.13-
Total for Org 005 and Fund Building Fund g
Starting Balance + Revenu - Encumbrances - Expenditures = Calcul, Ending
Budgeted 14,402:33478 80,000.00 ;7165; ;
Actuals 14,402,331.78 ﬁm’\ 7,759,362.82 ( '6,813,805.55 : )

>~/

Grouped by Account Type, Filtered by User Permissions and (Org = 5, Online/Offline = N, Fiscal Year = 2023, Unposted JEs? = N, Assets and
Liabilities? = N, Restricted? = Y, Fund = 21, Object = 1-9, Object Digits = 4, Page Break Level =)

& ERP for Catifornia
Page 1 of 1
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Fiscal03a

Detail for Dates 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2023

Account Transaction Detail by
Object-Balance

Fiscal Year 2022/23

Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Debit Credit Balance
Fund 21 - Building Fund
21-0000-0- - -9791- - Beginning Balan,Unrestric
BA23-00005 Approve Budget,0B23-06,Fund 2° 07/01/22  13,123,878.00 13,123,878.00 .00
BB23-00007 Starting Balance From (9790 , Un 07/01/22 5,063,454.25 5,063,454.25
BB23-00007 Starting Balance From (9791 , Be 07/01/22 9,503,117.53 14,566,571.78
BB23-00007 Starting Balance From (9793 , Au 07/01/22 164,240.00 14,402,331.78
BR23-00015 Adjust Revised Starting Balances = 07/01/22 1,278,453.78 14,402,331.78
T 06/30/23  13,123,878.00 _ 14,402,331.78 164,240.00 _ 14,566,571.78
Total for Starting Balance Accounts and Object 9791 13,123,878.00  14,402,331.78 164,240.00  14,566,571.78 14,402,331.78
Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Revenue Balance
21-0000-0-0000-0000-8660-000-0000 Interest,Unrestricted/no
BA23-00005 Approve Budget,0B23-06,Fund 2° 07/01/22 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
CT23-00593 AN Q 22-23 Interest (rate .978) 10/25/22 32,691.19 17,308.81
CT23-01089 A2Q 22-23 Interest (rate 1.446) 01/18/23 42,498.08 25,189.27-
BR23-00125 Resource 21, Budget Update 02/21/23 30,000.00 4,810.73
CT23-01725 AA3Q 22-23 Interest (rate 1.861) 04/17/123 48,765.66 43,954.93-
CT23-02292 AM4Q 22-23 Interest (rate 2.415) 06/30/23 46,881.76 90,836.69-
A { Total 06/30/23 50,000.00 80,000.00 170,836.69
21- -- - -9840- - Revenue,
CL23-00006 Resource: 0000, Year: 0 06/30/23 .00
Total for Revenue Accounts 50,000.00 80,000.00 170,836.69 90,836.69-
Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Encumbered Expenditure Balance
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-121-0000 Bldgs & Improve, Facilitie
P23-00046 Bella Painting EN23-00050 Painting 07/01/22 1,250.00 1,250.00-
P23-00143 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-00154 Gas Leak Repairs 07/01/22 1,999.97 3,249.97-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-00205 Year End Closing 07/01/22 229,700.92 232,950.89-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-00207 Year End Closing 07/01/22 26,136.97 259,087.86-
P23-00175 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-00191 BV - Trip Hazard Mitigation Servict 07/02/22 6,550.00 265,637.86-
P23-00178 Sierra School Eq Co. EN23-00194 BV Partitions 07/02/22 7,283.11 272,920.97-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-00275 KS Modernizaton Architecture 07/08/22 41,066.80- 231,854.17-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EX23-00029 KS Modernizaton Architecture 07/08/22 41,066.80 272,920.97-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite ~ EN23-00407 Landscape Architect Service 07/20/22 4,773.00- 268,147.97-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-00036 Landscape Architect Service 07120122 4,773.00 272,920.97-

Filtered by User Permissions, (Org = 5, Online/Offline = N, Fiscal Year = 2023, Unposted JEs? = N, Ref#? = Y, Assets and Liabilities? = N,

Restricted? = Y, Fund = 21, Object Digits = 4, Page Break Lvl =)

& ERP for California
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Fiscal03a

Detail for Dates 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2023

Account Transaction Detail by
Object-Balance

Fiscal Year 2022/23

Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Encumbered Expenditure Balance
Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-121-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)

P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-00527 KS Modernizaton Architecture 07727122 13,796.00- 259,124.97-
P23-00178 Sierra School Eq Co. EN23-00536 BV Partitions 07/27/22 7,283.11- 251,841.86-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EX23-00171 KS Modernizaton Architecture 07/27122 13,796.00 265,637.86-
P23-00178 Sierra School Eq Co. EX23-00188 BV Partitions 07/27122 5,431.50 271,069.36-
P23-00175 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-00582 BV - Trip Hazard Mitigation Servict 08/03/22 6,550.00- 264,519.36-
P23-00175 Precision Concrete Cutti  EX23-00231 BV - Trip Hazard Mitigation Servict 08/03/22 6,550.00 271,069.36-
P23-00386 TLCD Architecture EN23-00899 Contract Amendment for 2022 08/27/22 8,000.00 279,069.36-
P23-00386 TLCD Architecture EN23-00900 Contract Amendment for 2022 08/27/22 8,000.00- 271,069.36-
P23-00386 TLCD Architecture EN23-00901 Contract Amendment for 2022 08/27/22 8,000.00 279,069.36-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-00978 KS Modernizaton Architecture 09/02/22 15,305.00- 263,764.36-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EX23-00446 KS Modernizaton Architecture 09/02/22 15,305.00 279,069.36-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-01360 Landscape Architect Service 09/28/22 3,254.50- 275,814.86-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-01370 KS Modernizaton Architecture 09/28/22 21,826.50- 253,988.36-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-01111 Landscape Architect Service 09/28/22 3,254.50 257,242.86-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EX23-01128 KS Modernizaton Architecture 09/28/22 21,826.50 279,069.36-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-01659 KS Modernizaton Architecture 10/19/22 7,256.73- 271,812.63-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EX23-01489 KS Modernizaton Architecture 10/19/22 7,256.73 279,069.36-

BR23-00053 1st Interim, Fund 21, Facilities Bor 11/27/22 280,000.00 930.64
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-02077 KS Modernizaton Architecture 12/02/22 18,811.25- 19,741.89
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EX23-02063 KS Modernizaton Architecture 12/02/22 18,811.25 930.64
P23-00657 TLCD Architecture EN23-02315 Increase the Capacity of Freezer  12/16/22 4,200.00 3,269.36-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-02370 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 1,485.25- 1,784.11-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-02376 KS Modernizaton Architecture 12/28/22 42,566.00- 40,781.89
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-02425 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 464.25 40,317.64
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-02426 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 1,021.00 39,296.64
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EX23-02433 KS Modernizaton Architecture 12/28/22 42,566.00 3,269.36-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-02721 KS Modernizaton Architecture 02/01/23 40,865.25- 37,595.89
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EX23-02769 KS Modernizaton Architecture 02/01/23 40,865.25 3,269.36-

BR23-00125 Resource 21, Budget Update 02/21/123 5,000.00 1,730.64
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-02987 Landscape Architect Service 03/01/23 1,397.76- 3,128.40
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-03231 Landscape Architect Service 03/01/23 1,397.76 1,730.64
P23-00802 Lockbox Bartley Pump F EN23-03007 Water Meter 03/02/23 4,020.79 2,290.15-

Filtered by User Permissions, (Org = 5, Online/Offline = N, Fiscal Year = 2023, Unposted JEs? = N, Ref#? = Y, Assets and Liabilities? = N,
Restricted? = Y, Fund = 21, Object Digits = 4, Page Break Lvl =)
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Fiscal03a Account Transaction Detail by
Object-Balance

Detail for Dates 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2023 Fiscal Year 2022/23
Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Encumbered  Expenditure Balance

Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-121-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)

P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-03073 KS Modernizaton Architecture 03/10/23 10,552.00- 8,261.85
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EX23-03516 KS Modernizaton Architecture 03/10/23 10,552.00 2,290.15-
P23-00829 Oak Grove Construction ~ EN23-03093 Repair Water Line 03/13/23 900.17 3,190.32-
P23-00829 Oak Grove Construction  EN23-03136 Repair Water Line 03/15/23 900.17- 2,290.15-
P23-00802 Lockbox Bartley Pump F EN23-03142 Water Meter 03/15/23 4,020.79- 1,730.64
P23-00829 Oak Grove Construction  EX23-03683 Repair Water Line 03/15/23 900.17 830.47
P23-00802 Lockbox Bartley Pump F EX23-03690 Water Meter 03/15/23 3,996.69 3,166.22-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-03253 KS Modernizaton Architecture 03/29/23 8,124.50- 4,958.28
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EX23-03849 KS Modernizaton Architecture 03/29/23 8,124.50 3,166.22-
P23-00908 TLCD Architecture EN23-03413 Window replacement Professional 04/11/23 9,500.00 12,666.22-
P23-00956 Engie Services U.S. Inc  EN23-03573 Replace Solor Inverter 04/24/23 1,124.30 13,790.52-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite EN23-03586 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 1,328.26- 12,467 .26-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite =~ EX23-04257 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 1,038.76 13,506.02-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite ~ EX23-04258 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 284.50 13,790.52-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-03721 KS Modernizaton Architecture 05/03/23 8,204.50- 5,586.02-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EX23-04450 KS Modernizaton Architecture 05/03/23 8,204.50 13,790.52-
P23-01040 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-04014 Ball Wall Project 05/26/23 18,024.00 31,814.52-
P23-00908 TLCD Architecture EN23-04087 Window replacement Professional 06/02/23 2,850.00- 28,964.52-
P23-00386 TLCD Architecture EN23-04088 Contract Amendment for 2022 06/02/23 6,604.50- 22,360.02-
P23-00908 TLCD Architecture EX23-05120 Window replacement Professional 06/02/23 2,850.00 25,210.02-
P23-00386 TLCD Architecture EX23-05121 Contract Amendment for 2022 06/02/23 6,122.00 31,332.02-
P23-00386 TLCD Architecture EX23-05122 Contract Amendment for 2022 06/02/23 482.50 31,814.52-
P23-01058 Coggins Fence & Supply EN23-04183 MPR Fence 06/18/23 9,904.00 41,718.52-
P23-01062 Hardware Tech Inc. EN23-04187 Door Buzz: BV, MV, TM & DO 06/18/23 6,719.00 48,437 .52-
P23-01040 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-04281 Ball Wall Project 06/23/23 950.00- 47,487.52-
P23-01040 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-05483 Ball Wall Project 06/23/23 950.00 48,437 .52-
P23-00046 Bella Painting EN23-04314 Painting 06/27/23 1,250.00- 47,187.52-
P23-00956 Engie Services U.S. Inc  AP23-00159 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,124.30 48,311.82-
P23-01058 Coggins Fence & Supply AP23-00181 Year End Closing 06/30/23 9,904.00 58,215.82-
P23-01062 Hardware Tech Inc. AP23-00185 Year End Closing 06/30/23 6,719.00 64,934.82-
P22-00075 TLCD Architecture EN23-04410 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,326.39- 63,608.43-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-04414 Year End Closing 06/30/23 13,903.20- 49,705.23-
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Fiscal03a Account Transaction Detail by

Object-Balance

Detail for Dates 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2023 Fiscal Year 2022/23

Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Encumbered  Expenditure Balance
Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-121-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)
P23-00143 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-04445 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,999.97- 47,705.26-
P23-00657 TLCD Architecture EN23-04500 Year End Closing 06/30/23 4,200.00- 43,505.26-
P23-00956 Engie Services U.S. Inc  EN23-04521 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,124.30- 42,380.96-
P23-01040 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-04533 Year End Closing 06/30/23 17,074.00- 25,306.96-
P23-01058 Coggins Fence & Supply EN23-04544 Year End Closing 06/30/23 9,904.00- 15,402.96-
P23-01062 Hardware Tech Inc. EN23-04548 Year End Closing 06/30/23 6,719.00- 8,683.96-
P23-00386 TLCD Architecture EN23-04559 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,395.50- 7,288.46-
P23-00908 TLCD Architecture EN23-04567 Year End Closing 06/30/23 6,650.00- 638.46-
Total 06/30/23 .00 285,000.00 .00 285,638.46

[ 21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-122-0000 Bldgs & Improve, Facilitie

P23-00046 Bella Painting EN23-00050 Painting 07/01/22 1,250.00 1,250.00-
P23-00091 Silvas Custom Painting EN23-00099 Misc Painting for all school sites ~ 07/01/22 1,666.68 2,916.68-
P23-00143 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-00154 Gas Leak Repairs 07/01/22 1,999.97 4,916.65-
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta  EN23-00157 Modernization Materials/Special In  07/01/22 64,828.00 69,744.65-
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-00204 Year End Closing 07/01/22 308,000.00 377,744.65-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-00207 Year End Closing 07/01/22 26,136.97 403,881.62-
P22-00807 Mike Brown Electric Co EN23-00210 Year End Closing 07/01/22 21,500.00 425,381.62-
P22-00792 NorBay Consulting EN23-00216 Year End Closing 07/01/22 6,270.00 431,651.62-
P23-00179 Sierra School Eq Co. EN23-00195 KW Partitions 07/02/22 7,283.11 438,934.73-
P23-00180 JR GARRISON INC EN23-00196 KW Temp Kitchen/ Room 24 Ceilir 07/02/22 5,611.00 444,545.73-
P23-00181 Janus Corportation EN23-00197 Hazardous Materials Abatement 07/02/22 402,840.00 847,385.73-
P23-00182 DMR Builders Corp EN23-00198 Backboard Install @ KS & MV 07/02/22 6,325.00 8583,710.73-
P23-00188 HighPoint Acoustic Spec  EN23-00223 KS Temp Office Acoustics 07/05/22 7,600.00 861,310.73-
P23-00197 Henris Supply EN23-00234 South End Sleeper Install 07/05/22 15,000.00 876,310.73-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-00407 Landscape Architect Service 07/20/22 4,773.00- 871,537.73-
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-00408 RGMK CM Services Agreement K!  07/20/22 20,000.00- 851,537.73-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-00036 Landscape Architect Service 07/20/22 4,773.00 856,310.73-
P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-00038 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  07/20/22 20,000.00 876,310.73-
P23-00285 Ghilotti Construction EN23-00459 200 Feet of K Rail 07/26/122 11,000.00 887,310.73-
P23-00181 Janus Corportation EN23-00510 Hazardous Materials Abatement ~ 07/27/22 40,284.00- 847,026.73-
P23-00179 Sierra School Eq Co. EN23-00537 KW Partitions 07/27/122 7,283.11- 839,743.62-
P23-00181 Janus Corportation EX23-00138 Hazardous Materials Abatement ~ 07/27/22 40,284.00 880,027.62-
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Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-122-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)
P23-00179 Sierra School Eq Co. EX23-00189 KW Partitions 07/27/122 7,283.11 887,310.73-
P23-00295 City Of Santa Rosa Rea  EN23-00550 Annual Fee 07/28/22 743.22 888,053.95-
P23-00297 Central Valley Environm  EN23-00555 Asbestos Containing 07/29/22 2,650.00 890,703.95-
P23-00295 City Of Santa Rosa Rea  EN23-00571 Annual Fee 08/03/22 743.22- 889,960.73-
P23-00180 JR GARRISON INC EN23-00576 KW Temp Kitchen/ Room 24 Ceilir 08/03/22 5,611.00- 884,349.73-
P23-00295 City Of Santa Rosa Rea  EX23-00217 Annual Fee 08/03/22 743.22 885,092.95-
P23-00180 JR GARRISON INC EX23-00225 KW Temp Kitchen/ Room 24 Ceilir 08/03/22 5,611.00 890,703.95-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EN23-00729 Demolition & Construction 08/10/22 268,000.00 1,158,703.95-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EN23-00863 Demolition & Construction 08/17/22 7,260.00- 1,151,443.95-
P23-00297 Central Valley Environm  EN23-00868 Asbestos Containing 08/17/22 2,650.00- 1,148,793.95-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EX23-00366 Demolition & Construction 08/17/22 7,260.00 1,156,053.95-
P23-00297 Central Valley Environm  EX23-00375 Asbestos Containing 08/17/22 2,650.00 1,158,703.95-
P23-00368 Pacific Sanitation EN23-00877 Fencing Rental for Modernization | 08/19/22 3,508.02 1,162,211.97-
P23-00383 Recology Sonoma Marir  EN23-00896 KW Debris Box 08/27/22 2,035.00 1,164,246.97-
P23-00400 Central Valley Environm  EN23-00925 Asbestos Containing Transite 08/29/22 5,000.00 1,169,246.97-
P23-00409 BAM Plumbing EN23-00936 Install Temp Kitchen 08/31/22 8,675.00 1,177,921.97-
P23-00285 Ghilotti Construction EN23-00966 200 Feet of K Rail 09/02/22 2,984.67- 1,174,937.30-
P23-00181 Janus Corportation EN23-00971 Hazardous Materials Abatement ~ 09/02/22 40,914.00- 1,134,023.30-
P23-00383 Recology Sonoma Marir  EN23-00974 KW Debris Box 09/02/22 1,418.29- 1,132,605.01-
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-00975 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  09/02/22 20,000.00- 1,112,605.01-
P23-00409 BAM Plumbing EN23-00980 Install Temp Kitchen 09/02/22 8,675.00- 1,103,930.01-
P23-00197 Henris Supply EN23-00988 South End Sleeper Install 09/02/22 12,788.90- 1,091,141.11-
P23-00285 Ghilotti Construction EX23-00429 200 Feet of K Rail 09/02/22 2,984.67 1,094,125.78-
P23-00181 Janus Corportation EX23-00434 Hazardous Materials Abatement 09/02/22 40,914.00 1,135,039.78-
P23-00383 Recology Sonoma Marir  EX23-00437 KW Debris Box 09/02/22 766.77 1,135,806.55-
P23-00383 Recology Sonoma Marir  EX23-00438 KW Debris Box 09/02/22 651.52 1,136,458.07-
P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-00439 RGMK CM Services Agreement K!  09/02/22 20,000.00 1,156,458.07-
P23-00409 BAM Plumbing EX23-00451 Install Temp Kitchen 09/02/22 8,675.00 1,165,133.07-
P23-00197 Henris Supply EX23-00462 South End Sleeper Install 09/02/22 12,788.90 1,177,921.97-
P23-00429 Recology Sonoma Marir  EN23-01004 Kawana Spring 20 Yd Debris Box  09/04/22 1,048.33 1,178,970.30-
P23-00400 Central Valley Environm  EN23-01017 Asbestos Containing Transite 09/07/22 3,091.00- 1,175,879.30-
P22-00807 Mike Brown Electric Co EN23-01031 KS Temp Kitchen Electrical 09/07/22 21,500.00- 1,154,379.30-
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21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-122-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)

P23-00400 Central Valley Environm  EX23-00484 Asbestos Containing Transite 09/07/22 3,091.00 1,157,470.30-
P22-00807 Mike Brown Electric Co EX23-00513 KS Temp Kitchen Electrical 09/07/22 21,500.00 1,178,970.30-
P23-00439 Pacific Sanitation EN23-01046 KS MPR Project 09/08/22 6,491.00 1,185,461.30-
P22-00792 NorBay Consulting EN23-01077 KS Hazardous Material Monitoring 09/09/22 4,675.00- 1,180,786.30-
P23-00368 Pacific Sanitation EN23-01079 Fencing Rental for Modernization |  09/09/22 3,508.02- 1,177,278.28-
P23-00383 Recology Sonoma Marir  EN23-01080 KW Debris Box 09/09/22 616.71- 1,176,661.57-
P23-00429 Recology Sonoma Marir  EN23-01081 Kawana Spring 20 Yd Debris Box  09/09/22 1,048.33- 1,175,613.24-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EN23-01093 Demolition & Construction 09/09/22 8,940.00- 1,166,673.24-
P22-00792 NorBay Consulting EX23-00630 KS Hazardous Material Monitoring 09/09/22 4,675.00 1,171,348.24-
P23-00368 Pacific Sanitation EX23-00632 Fencing Rental for Modernization |  09/09/22 3,508.02 1,174,856.26-
P23-00383 Recology Sonoma Marir ~ EX23-00633 KW Debris Box 09/09/22 616.71 1,175,472.97-
P23-00429 Recology Sonoma Marir  EX23-00634 Kawana Spring 20 Yd Debris Box  09/09/22 1,048.33 1,176,521.30-
P23-00429 Recology Sonoma Marir  EX23-00634 Unpaid Tax 09/09/22 79.90- 1,176,441.40-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EX23-00650 Demolition & Construction 09/09/22 8,940.00 1,185,381.40-
P23-00439 Pacific Sanitation EN23-01164 KS MPR Project 09/14/22 523.43- 1,184,857.97-
P23-00439 Pacific Sanitation EX23-00815 KS MPR Project 09/14/22 523.43 1,185,381.40-
P23-00469 KBI Painting Inc EN23-01204 K Rails 09/20/22 1,671.12 1,187,052.52-
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-01268 RGMK CM Services Agreement K  09/21/22 20,000.00- 1,167,052.52-
P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-00984 RGMK CM Services Agreement K!  09/21/22 20,000.00 1,187,052.52-
P23-00181 Janus Corportation EN23-01292 Hazardous Materials Abatement ~ 09/23/22 321,642.00- 865,410.52-
P23-00469 KBI Painting Inc EN23-01293 K Rails 09/23/22 1,671.12- 863,739.40-
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta EN23-01296 Modernization Materials/Special In  09/23/22 7,035.00- 856,704.40-
P23-00181 Janus Corporation EX23-01008 Hazardous Materials Abatement ~ 09/23/22 322,272.00 1,178,976.40-
P23-00469 KBI Painting Inc EX23-01009 K Rails 09/23/22 1,671.12 1,180,647.52-
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta EX23-01013 Modernization Materials/Special In  09/23/22 7,035.00 1,187,682.52-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-01360 Landscape Architect Service 09/28/22 3,254.50- 1,184,428.02-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite EX23-01111 Landscape Architect Service 09/28/22 3,254.50 1,187,682.52-
P23-00502 Henris Supply EN23-01382 MPR Project 10/04/22 8,073.62 1,195,756.14-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EN23-01472 Demolition & Construction 10/07/22 1,320.00- 1,194,436.14-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EX23-01236 Demolition & Construction 10/07/22 1,320.00 1,195,756.14-
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-01655 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  10/19/22 20,000.00- 1,175,756.14-
P23-00552 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-01662 Additional Services KSM Project ~ 10/19/22 44,633.00 1,220,389.14-
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Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)

21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-122-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)
P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-01485 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  10/19/22 20,000.00 1,240,389.14-
P23-00552 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-01745 Additional Services KSM Project 11/04/22 44 633.00- 1,195,756.14-
P23-00552 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-01584 Additional Services KSM Project ~ 11/04/22 44,633.00 1,240,389.14-
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-01794 MPR & Office Improvments 11/08/22 8,320,000.00 9,560,389.14-
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-01796 MPR & Office Improvments 11/08/22 8,320,000.00- 1,240,389.14-
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-01797 MPR & Office Improvements 11/08/22 8,320,000.00 9,560,389.14-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EN23-01841 Demolition & Construction 11/09/22 9,120.00- 9,551,269.14-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EX23-01671 Demolition & Construction 11/09/22 9,120.00 9,560,389.14-
P23-00188 HighPoint Acoustic Spec  EN23-01857 KS Temp Office Acoustics 11/16/22 7,600.00- 9,552,789.14-
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta  EN23-01900 Modernization Materials/Special In  11/16/22 4,683.25- 9,548,105.89-
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-01915 MPR & Office Improvements 11/16/22 190,170.05- 9,357,935.84-
P23-00188 HighPoint Acoustic Spec  EX23-01681 KS Temp Office Acoustics 11/16/22 7,600.00 9,365,535.84-
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta EX23-01768 Modernization Materials/Special In  11/16/22 4,683.25 9,370,219.09-
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EX23-01788 MPR & Office Improvements 11/16/22 190,170.05 9,560,389.14-

BR23-00053 1st Interim, Fund 21, Facilities Bor 11/27/22 9,565,000.00 4,610.86
BR23-00072 1st Interim, Fund 21, Projected Se  12/02/22 750,000.00 754,610.86

P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-02061 RGMK CM Services Agreement K!  12/02/22 20,000.00- 774610.86
P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-02043 RGMK CM Services Agreement K!  12/02/22 20,000.00 754,610.86
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-02141 MPR & Office Improvements 12/07/22 170,926.70- 925,537.56
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EN23-02146 Demolition & Construction 12/07/22 8,424.94- 933,962.50
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EX23-02117 MPR & Office Improvements 12/07/22 170,926.70 763,035.80
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EX23-02126 Demolition & Construction 12/07/22 9,120.00 753,915.80
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EX23-02126 Unpaid Tax 12/07/22 695.06- 754,610.86
P23-00439 Pacific Sanitation EN23-02225 KS MPR Project 12/14/22 523.43- 755,134.29
P23-00439 Pacific Sanitation EX23-02240 KS MPR Project 12/14/22 523.43 754,610.86
P23-00553 Sound And Signal Inc EN23-02262 Installation and Repairs 12/15/22 10,000.00 744,610.86
P23-00553 Sound And Signal Inc EN23-02364 Installation and Repairs 12/21/22 9,500.00- 754,110.86
P23-00553 Sound And Signal Inc EX23-02416 Installation and Repairs 12/21/22 9,500.00 744,610.86
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-02370 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 1,485.25- 746,096.11
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-02425 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 464.25 745,631.86
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-02426 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 1,021.00 744,610.86
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-02502 RGMK CM Services Agreement K!  01/11/23 20,000.00- 764,610.86
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Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-122-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)

P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-02551 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  01/11/23 20,000.00 744,610.86
P23-00182 DMR Builders Corp EN23-02532 Backboard Install @ KS & MV 01/18/23 948.74- 745,559.60
P23-00182 DMR Builders Corp EX23-02574 Backboard Install @ KS & MV 01/18/23 948.74 744,610.86
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-02652 RGMK CM Services Agreement K  01/25/23 20,000.00- 764,610.86
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-02654 MPR & Office Improvements 01/25/23 446,752.93- 1,211,363.79
P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-02695 RGMK CM Services Agreement K  01/25/23 20,000.00 1,191,363.79
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EX23-02697 MPR & Office Improvements 01/25/23 446,752.93 744,610.86
P23-00723 Pacific Sanitation EN23-02666 Privacy Fence Screening 01/26/23 3,631.00 740,979.86
P23-00726 Pacific Sanitation EN23-02678 Hand Wash Rental 01/26/23 524.40 740,455.46
P23-00726 Pacific Sanitation EN23-02688 Hand Wash Rental 01/30/23 524.40- 740,979.86
P23-00764 Murray Building, Inc. EN23-02851 Kawana Spring Project 02/14/23 442915.77 298,064.09
P23-00764 Murray Building, Inc. EN23-02865 Kawana Spring Project 02/15/23 442 915.77- 740,979.86
P23-00764 Murray Building, Inc. EX23-03107 Kawana Spring Project 02/15/23 442 915.77 298,064.09
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta  EN23-02893 Modernization Materials/Special In 02/17/23 7,717.50- 305,781.59
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta  EX23-03133 Modernization Materials/Special In  02/17/23 7,717.50 298,064.09
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta EN23-02909 Modernization Materials/Special In 02/22/23 5,870.75- 303,934.84
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta  EX23-03151 Modernization Materials/Special In  02/22/23 5,870.75 298,064.09
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-02968 MPR & Office Improvements 02/24/23 385,581.85- 683,645.94
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EX23-03204 MPR & Office Improvements 02/24/23 385,581.85 298,064.09
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-02987 Landscape Architect Service 03/01/23 1,397.76- 299,461.85
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta EN23-02990 Modernization Materials/Special In  03/01/23 7,065.75- 306,527.60
P23-00723 Pacific Sanitation EN23-02999 Privacy Fence Screening 03/01/23 3,631.00- 310,158.60
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-03231 Landscape Architect Service 03/01/23 1,397.76 308,760.84
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta EX23-03234 Modernization Materials/Special In  03/01/23 7,065.75 301,695.09
P23-00723 Pacific Sanitation EX23-03245 Privacy Fence Screening 03/01/23 3,067.09 298,628.00
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-03008 Extra Services for Furniture Bid 03/02/23 19,593.00 279,035.00
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-03068 MPR & Office Improvements 03/10/23 520,141.98- 799,176.98
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EN23-03077 Demolition & Construction 03/10/23 33,360.00- 832,536.98
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection Ser  EX23-03509 Demolition & Construction 03/10/23 10,080.00 822,456.98
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EX23-03510 MPR & Office Improvements 03/10/23 520,141.98 302,315.00
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection Ser  EX23-03520 Demolition & Construction 03/10/23 12,360.00 289,955.00
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection Ser  EX23-03521 Demolition & Construction 03/10/23 10,920.00 279,035.00
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21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-122-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-03161 MPR & Office Improvements 03/16/23 6,606,426.49- 6,885,461.49
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-03162 MPR & Office Improvements 03/16/23 7,556,426.49 670,965.00-
P23-00834 Pacific Sanitation EN23-03163 Interim Trip Charge/ Repair Fence 03/16/23 1,150.00 672,115.00-
P23-00835 CVE Contracting Group ~ EN23-03164 Abestos Roofing & Assumed Leac 03/16/23 4,770.00 676,885.00-
P23-00836 Murray Building, Inc. EN23-03165 Kawana Construction Partial Payr 03/16/23 24,980.24 701,865.24-
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-03200 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  03/17/23 20,000.00- 681,865.24-
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-03201 Extra Services for Furniture Bid 03/17/23 1,120.00- 680,745.24-
P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-03774 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  03/17/23 20,000.00 700,745.24-
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-03775 Extra Services for Furniture Bid 03/17/23 1,120.00 701,865.24-
P23-00835 CVE Contracting Group ~ EN23-03208 Abestos Roofing & Assumed Leac 03/24/23 4,770.00- 697,095.24-
P23-00836 Murray Building, Inc. EN23-03214 Kawana Construction Partial Payr 03/24/23 24,980.24- 672,115.00-
P23-00835 CVE Contracting Group ~ EX23-03793 Abestos Roofing & Assumed Leac 03/24/23 2,080.00 674,195.00-
P23-00835 CVE Contracting Group ~ EX23-03794 Abestos Roofing & Assumed Leac 03/24/23 2,690.00 676,885.00-
P23-00836 Murray Building, Inc. EX23-03800 Kawana Construction Partial Paym 03/24/23 24,980.24 701,865.24-
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta EN23-03243 Modernization Materials/Special In  03/29/23 22,067.25- 679,797.99-
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta EX23-03837 Modernization Materials/Special In  03/29/23 22,067.25 701,865.24-
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-03299 MPR & Office Improvements 04/05/23 892,276.89- 190,411.65
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EX23-03924 MPR & Office Improvements 04/05/23 892,276.89 701,865.24-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EN23-03392 Demolition & Construction 04/07/23 17,640.00- 684,225.24-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection Ser  EX23-04044 Demolition & Construction 04/07/23 17,640.00 701,865.24-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite = EN23-03586 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 1,323.26- 700,541.98-
P23-00553 Sound And Signal Inc EN23-03597 Installation and Repairs 04/26/23 500.00- 700,041.98-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite ~ EX23-04257 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 1,038.76 701,080.74-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-04258 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 284.50 701,365.24-
P23-00553 Sound And Signal Inc EX23-04275 Installation and Repairs 04/26/23 500.00 701,865.24-
P23-00977 CVE Contracting Group ~ EN23-03631 Lead Painted 05/01/23 3,990.00 705,855.24-
P23-00977 CVE Contracting Group ~ EN23-03657 Lead Painted 05/03/23 3,990.00- 701,865.24-
P23-00998 Murray Building, Inc. EN23-03723 Construction 05/03/23 24,954.45 726,819.69-
P23-00977 CVE Contracting Group ~ EX23-04304 Lead Painted 05/03/23 3,990.00 730,809.69-
P23-00998 Murray Building, Inc. EN23-03750 Construction 05/05/23 24,954.45- 705,855.24-
P23-00998 Murray Building, Inc. EX23-04487 Construction 05/05/23 24,954.45 730,809.69-
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-03823 MPR & Office Improvements 05/10/23 556,086.41- 174,723.28-
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Fiscal03a Account Transaction Detail by
Object-Balance
Detail for Dates 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2023 Fiscal Year 2022/23

Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Encumbered Expenditure Balance

Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-122-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)

P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EX23-04657 MPR & Office Improvements 05/10/23 556,086.41 730,809.69-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EN23-03880 Demolition & Construction 05/12/23 16,560.00- 714,249.69-
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection Ser  EX23-04711 Demolition & Construction 05/12/23 16,560.00 730,809.69-
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-03969 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  05/24/23 20,000.00- 710,809.69-
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-03970 Extra Services for Furniture Bid 05/24/23 3,088.50- 707,721.19-
P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-04880 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  05/24/23 20,000.00 727,721.19-
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-04881 Extra Services for Furniture Bid 05/24/23 3,088.50 730,809.69-
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-04079 MPR & Office Improvements 06/02/23 606,499.91- 124,309.78-
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EX23-05110 MPR & Office Improvements 06/02/23 606,499.91 730,809.69-
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta EN23-04115 Modernization Materials/Special In  06/07/23 8,427.00- 722,382.69-
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-04119 RGMK CM Services Agreement K  06/07/23 20,000.00- 702,382.69-
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-04120 Extra Services for Furniture Bid 06/07/23 1,230.00- 701,152.69-
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta EX23-05199 Modernization Materials/Special In  06/07/23 8,427.00 709,579.69-
P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-05204 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  06/07/23 20,000.00 729,579.69-
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-05205 Extra Services for Furniture Bid 06/07/23 1,230.00 730,809.69-
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-04144 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  06/09/23 20,000.00- 710,809.69-
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-04145 Extra Services for Furniture Bid 06/09/23 555.00- 710,254.69-
P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-05231 RGMK CM Services Agreement K:  06/09/23 20,000.00 730,254.69-
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-05232 Extra Services for Furniture Bid 06/09/23 555.00 730,809.69-
P23-01060 Conexwest EN23-04185 4 Rollup Doors- Container 06/18/23 18,881.79 749,691.48-
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-04279 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  06/23/23 20,000.00- 729,691.48-
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-04280 Extra Services for Furniture Bid 06/23/23 2,191.00- 727,500.48-
P22-00333 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-05481 RGMK CM Services Agreement Ki  06/23/23 20,000.00 747,500.48-
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-05482 Extra Services for Furniture Bid 06/23/23 2,191.00 749,691.48-
P23-00046 Bella Painting EN23-04314 Painting 06/27/23 1,250.00- 748,441.48-
P22-00792 NorBay Consulting EN23-04331 KS Hazardous Material Monitoring 06/28/23 1,595.00- 746,846.48-
P23-00400 Central Valley Environm  AP23-00110 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,909.00 748,755.48-
P23-00439 Pacific Sanitation AP23-00121 Year End Closing 06/30/23 5,444.14 754,199.62-
P23-00502 Henris Supply AP23-00133 Year End Closing 06/30/23 8,073.62 762,273.24-
P23-01060 Conexwest AP23-00183 Year End Closing 06/30/23 18,881.79 781,155.03-
P23-00197 Henris Supply AP23-00193 Year End Closing 06/30/23 2,211.10 783,366.13-
P23-00834 Pacific Sanitation AP23-00202 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,150.00 784,516.13-
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Fiscal03a

Detail for Dates 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2023

Account Transaction Detail by
Object-Balance

Fiscal Year 2022/23

Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Encumbered  Expenditure Balance
Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-122-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)
P22-00333 RGM And Associates EN23-04411 Year End Closing 06/30/23 68,000.00- 716,516.13-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-04414 Year End Closing 06/30/23 13,903.20- 702,612.93-
P23-00143 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-04445 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,999.97- 700,612.96-
P23-00147 Ninyo & Moore Consulta EN23-04448 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,961.50- 698,651.46-
P23-00285 Ghilotti Construction EN23-04456 Year End Closing 06/30/23 8,015.33- 690,636.13-
P23-00400 Central Valley Environm  EN23-04468 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,909.00- 688,727.13-
P23-00439 Pacific Sanitation EN23-04479 Year End Closing 06/30/23 5444 .14- 683,282.99-
P23-00502 Henris Supply EN23-04491 Year End Closing 06/30/23 8,073.62- 675,209.37-
P23-00592 Ridgeview Builders Inc EN23-04494 Year End Closing 06/30/23 5,501,563.28- 4,826,353.91
P23-00803 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-04518 Year End Closing 06/30/23 11,408.50- 4,837,762.41
P23-01060 Conexwest EN23-04546 Year End Closing 06/30/23 18,881.79- 4,856,644.20
P23-00197 Henris Supply EN23-04556 Year End Closing 06/30/23 2,211.10- 4,858,855.30
P23-00321 Thomsen Inspection & C  EN23-04558 Year End Closing 06/30/23 165,375.06- 5,024,230.36
P23-00091 Silvas Custom Painting EN23-04580 Misc Painting for all school sites ~ 06/30/23 1,666.68- 5,025,897.04
P23-00182 DMR Builders Corp EN23-04588 Backboard Install @ KS & MV 06/30/23 5,376.26- 5,031,273.30
P23-00834 Pacific Sanitation EN23-04602 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,150.00- 5,032,423.30
06/30/23 .00 10,315,000.00 .00 5,282,576.70

[ 21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-123-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie
P23-00046 Bella Painting EN23-00050 Painting 07/01/22 1,250.00 1,250.00-
P23-00072 Henris Supply EN23-00076 Repairs 07/01/22 7,500.00 8,750.00-
P23-00091 Silvas Custom Painting EN23-00099 Misc Painting for all school sites ~ 07/01/22 1,666.66 10,416.66-
P23-00143 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-00154 Gas Leak Repairs 07/01/22 1,999.97 12,416.63-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-00207 Year End Closing 07/01/22 26,136.97 38,553.60-
P23-00173 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-00189 MV - Trip Hazard Mitigation Servic 07/02/22 19,519.00 58,072.60-
P23-00177 Sierra School Eq Co. EN23-00193 MV Partitions 07/02/22 7,283.11 65,355.71-
P23-00182 DMR Builders Corp EN23-00198 Backboard Install @ KS & MV 07/02/22 6,325.00 71,680.71-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-00407 Landscape Architect Service 07/20/122 4,773.00- 66,907.71-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-00036 Landscape Architect Service 07/20/22 4,773.00 71,680.71-
P23-00177 Sierra School Eq Co. EN23-00535 MV Partitions 07/27122 7,283.11- 64,397.60-
P23-00177 Sierra School Eq Co. EX23-00187 MV Partitions 07/27122 7,283.11 71,680.71-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-01360 Landscape Architect Service 09/28/22 3,254.50- 68,426.21-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite EX23-01111 Landscape Architect Service 09/28/22 3,254.50 71,680.71-
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Fiscal03a

Detail for Dates 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2023

Account Transaction Detail by
Object-Balance

Fiscal Year 2022/23

Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Encumbered Expenditure Balance
Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-123-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)

P23-00173 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-01906 MV - Trip Hazard Mitigation Servic 11/16/22 19,519.00- 52,161.71-
P23-00173 Precision Concrete Cutti  EX23-01779 MV - Trip Hazard Mitigation Servic 11/16/22 19,519.00 71,680.71-

BR23-00053 1st Interim, Fund 21, Facilities Bor 11/27/22 75,000.00 3,319.29
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-02370 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 1,485.25- 4,804.54
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-02425 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 464.25 4,340.29
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-02426 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 1,021.00 3,319.29
P23-00182 DMR Builders Corp EN23-02532 Backboard Install @ KS & MV 01/18/23 948.76- 4,268.05
P23-00182 DMR Builders Corp EX23-02574 Backboard Install @ KS & MV 01/18/23 948.76 3,319.29
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-02987 Landscape Architect Service 03/01/23 1,397.76- 4,717.05
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-03231 Landscape Architect Service 03/01/23 1,397.76 3,319.29
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-03586 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 1,323.26- 4,642.55
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-04257 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 1,038.76 3,603.79
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-04258 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 284.50 3,319.29
P23-01059 Coggins Fence & Supply EN23-04184 Driveway Gates 06/18/23 8,149.00 4,829.71-
P23-01061 Hardware Tech Inc. EN23-04186 POD : TM & MV 06/18/23 4,816.00 9,645.71-
P23-01062 Hardware Tech Inc. EN23-04187 Door Buzz: BV, MV, TM & DO 06/18/23 4,770.00 14,415.71-
P23-00046 Bella Painting EN23-04314 Painting 06/27/23 1,250.00- 13,165.71-
P23-00072 Henris Supply AP23-00069 Year End Closing 06/30/23 7,500.00 20,665.71-
P23-01059 Coggins Fence & Supply AP23-00182 Year End Closing 06/30/23 8,149.00 28,814.71-
P23-01061 Hardware Tech Inc. AP23-00184 Year End Closing 06/30/23 4,816.00 33,630.71-
P23-01062 Hardware Tech Inc. AP23-00185 Year End Closing 06/30/23 4,770.00 38,400.71-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-04414 Year End Closing 06/30/23 13,903.20- 24,497.51-
P23-00072 Henris Supply EN23-04420 Year End Closing 06/30/23 7,500.00- 16,997.51-
P23-00143 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-04445 Year End Closing 06/30/23 1,999.97- 14,997.54-
P23-01059 Coggins Fence & Supply EN23-04545 Year End Closing 06/30/23 8,149.00- 6,848.54-
P23-01061 Hardware Tech Inc. EN23-04547 Year End Closing 06/30/23 4,816.00- 2,032.54-
P23-01062 Hardware Tech Inc. EN23-04548 Year End Closing 06/30/23 4,770.00- 2,737.46
P23-00091 Silvas Custom Painting EN23-04580 Misc Painting for all school sites ~ 06/30/23 1,666.66- 4,404.12
P23-00182 DMR Builders Corp EN23-04588 Backboard Install @ KS & MV 06/30/23 5,376.24- 9,780.36

Account T 06/30/23 .00 75,000.00 .00 65,219.64

[ 21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-124-0000 Bldgs & Improve, Facilitie |
P23-00046 Bella Painting EN23-00050 Painting 07/01/22 1,250.00 1,250.00-
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Fiscal03a Account Transaction Detail by
Object-Balance

Detail for Dates 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2023 Fiscal Year 2022/23
Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Encumbered Expenditure Balance

Ref#

Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)

21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-124-0000 Bldgs & Improve, Facilitie (continued)

P23-00072 Henris Supply EN23-00076 Repairs 07/01/22 7,500.00 8,750.00-
P23-00091 Silvas Custom Painting ~ EN23-00099 Misc Painting for all school sites ~ 07/01/22 1,666.66 10,416.66-
P23-00143 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-00154 Gas Leak Repairs 07/01/22 2,000.12 12,416.78-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-00207 Year End Closing 07/01/22 26,136.97 38,553.75-
P22-00520 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-00214 Year End Closing 07/01/22 7,798.55 46,352.30-
P22-00647 Jacobson Fence Co Inc  EN23-00217 Year End Closing 07/01/22 4,834.00 51,186.30-
P22-00521 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-00218 Year End Closing 07/01/22 3,792.25 54,978.55-
P23-00176 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-00192 TM - Trip Hazard Mitigation Servic 07/02/22 26,576.50 81,565.05-
P23-00187 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-00222 TM Water Isolations Valve Replact 07/05/22 16,204.50 97,759.55-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite EN23-00407 Landscape Architect Service 07/20/22 4,773.00- 92,986.55-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-00036 Landscape Architect Service 07/20/22 4,773.00 97,759.55-
P23-00176 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-00515 TM/DO - Trip Hazard Mitigation Se 07/27/22 26,246.45- 71,513.10-
P23-00176 Precision Concrete Cutti  EX23-00154 TM/DO - Trip Hazard Mitigation Se 07/27/22 26,246 .45 97,759.55-
P23-00176 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-00837 TM/DO - Trip Hazard Mitigation Se 08/14/22 330.05- 97,429.50-
P23-00176 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-00838 TM/DO - Trip Hazard Mitigation Se 08/14/22 330.05 97,759.55-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-01360 Landscape Architect Service 09/28/22 3,254.50- 94,505.05-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-01111 Landscape Architect Service 09/28/22 3,254.50 97,759.55-
BR23-00053 1st Interim, Fund 21, Facilities Bor 11/27/22 98,000.00 240.45

P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-02370 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 1,485.25- 1,725.70
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-02425 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 464.25 1,261.45
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-02426 Landscape Architect Service 12/28/22 1,021.00 240.45
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-02987 Landscape Architect Service 03/01/23 1,397.72- 1,638.17
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-03231 Landscape Architect Service 03/01/23 1,397.72 240.45
P23-00816 LandCare EN23-03037 Remove existing vegitation 03/09/23 46,830.00 46,589.55-
P23-00072 Henris Supply EN23-03383 Repairs 04/07/23 867.00- 45,722.55-
P23-00072 Henris Supply EX23-04034 Repairs 04/07/23 867.00 46,589.55-
P23-00907 44The Parron Corp EN23-03412 MPR 04/11/23 18,995.91 65,585.46-
P23-00939 Oak Grove Construction EN23-03480 TM Courtyyard 04/14/23 11,706.00 77,291.46-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite EN23-03586 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 1,323.22- 75,968.24-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EX23-04257 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 1,038.72 77,006.96-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite EX23-04258 Landscape Architect Service 04/26/23 284.50 77,291.46-
P23-00187 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-03812 TM Water Isolations Valve Replact 05/10/23 12,734.70- 64,556.76-
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Fiscal03a Account Transaction Detail by
Object-Balance

Detail for Dates 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2023

Fiscal Year 2022/23

Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Encumbered  Expenditure Balance

Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)

21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-124-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)
P23-00187 MBS Engineering Inc EX23-04640 TM Water Isolations Valve Replact 05/10/23 12,734.70 77,291.46-
P23-00939 Oak Grove Construction  EN23-03878 TM Courtyyard 05/12/23 11,706.00- 65,585.46-
P23-00939 Oak Grove Construction  EX23-04707 TM Courtyyard 05/12/23 11,706.00 77,291.46-
P23-00816 LandCare EN23-03911 Remove existing vegitation 05/17/123 46,830.00- 30,461.46-
P23-00816 LandCare EX23-04801 Remove existing vegitation 05/17/23 46,830.00 77,291.46-
P23-01059 Coggins Fence & Supply EN23-04184 Driveway Gates 06/18/23 16,205.87 93,497.33-
P23-01061 Hardware Tech Inc. EN23-04186 POD : TM & MV 06/18/23 16,709.00 110,206.33-
P23-01062 Hardware Tech Inc. EN23-04187 Door Buzz: BV, MV, TM & DO 06/18/23 4,776.00 114,982.33-
P23-00046 Bella Painting EN23-04314 Painting 06/27/23 1,250.00- 113,732.33-
P22-00520 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-04326 Leak Detection & Pothole 06/28/23 7,798.55- 105,933.78-
P22-00521 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-04327 ES Water Leak Repair 06/28/23 3,792.25- 102,141.53-
P22-00647 Jacobson Fence Co Inc  EN23-04330 East Fence Repair- TM 06/28/23 4,834.00- 97,307.53-
P23-00072 Henris Supply AP23-00069 Year End Closing 06/30/23 6,633.00 103,940.53-
P23-01059 Coggins Fence & Supply AP23-00182 Year End Closing 06/30/123 16,205.87 120,146.40-
P23-01061 Hardware Tech Inc. AP23-00184 Year End Closing 06/30/23 16,709.00 136,855.40-
P23-01062 Hardware Tech Inc. AP23-00185 Year End Closing 06/30/23 4,776.00 141,631.40-
P22-00582 GSM Landscape Archite  EN23-04414 Year End Closing 06/30/23 13,903.28- 127,728.12-
P23-00072 Henris Supply EN23-04420 Year End Closing 06/30/23 6,633.00- 121,095.12-
P23-00143 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-04445 Year End Closing 06/30/23 2,000.12- 119,095.00-
P23-00187 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-04452 Year End Closing 06/30/23 3,469.80- 115,625.20-
P23-01059 Coggins Fence & Supply EN23-04545 Year End Closing 06/30/23 16,205.87- 99,419.33-
P23-01061 Hardware Tech Inc. EN23-04547 Year End Closing 06/30/23 16,709.00- 82,710.33-
P23-01062 Hardware Tech Inc. EN23-04548 Year End Closing 06/30/23 4,776.00- 77,934.33-
P23-00907 44The Parron Corp EN23-04566 Year End Closing 06/30/23 18,995.91- 58,938.42-
P23-00091 Silvas Custom Painting EN23-04580 Misc Painting for all school sites ~ 06/30/23 1,666.66- 57,271.76-
P23-00176 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-04587 TM/DO - Trip Hazard Mitigation Se 06/30/23 330.05- 56,941.71-

Account Total 06/30/23 .00 98,000.00 .00 154,941.71

21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-126-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie
P23-00174 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-00190 ELC - Trip Hazard Mitigation Servi 07/02/22 2,736.50 2,736.50-
P23-00189 Tuff Shed, Inc. EN23-00224 Shed 07/05/22 4,331.00 7,067.50-
P23-00189 Tuff Shed, Inc. EN23-00424 Shed 07/21/22 487.71 7,555.21-
P23-00174 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-00581 ELC - Trip Hazard Mitigation Servi 08/03/22 2,736.50- 4,818.71-
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Fiscal03a

Detail for Dates 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2023

Fiscal Year 2022/23

Account Transaction Detail by
Object-Balance

Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Encumbered  Expenditure Balance

Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)

21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-126-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)
P23-00174 Precision Concrete Cutti  EX23-00230 ELC - Trip Hazard Mitigation Servi 08/03/22 2,736.50 7,5655.21-
P23-00189 Tuff Shed, Inc. EN23-01300 Shed 09/23/22 4,731.64- 2,823.57-
P23-00189 Tuff Shed, Inc. EX23-01017 Shed 09/23/22 4,731.64 7,555.21-
P23-00189 Tuff Shed, Inc. EN23-01375 Shed 09/28/22 87.07- 7,468.14-

BR23-00053 1st Interim, Fund 21, Facilities Bor 11/27/22 7,500.00 31.86
06/30/23 .00 7,500.00 .00 7,468.14
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-690-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie
BA23-00005 Approve Budget,0B23-06,Fund 21 07/01/22 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00

P23-00037 DMR Builders Corp EN23-00041 Open PO for DMR Builders 07/01/22 10,000.00 1,990,000.00
P23-00122 ZFA Structural Engineer  EN23-00130 OPEN PO: Structural Engeering 07/01/22 2,500.00 1,987,500.00
P23-00143 MBS Engineering Inc EN23-00154 Gas Leak Repairs 07/01/22 1,999.97 1,985,500.03
P23-00144 Brelje & Race EN23-00155 Retention 07/01/22 5,000.00 1,980,500.03
P22-00804 August- Jaye Constructic  EN23-00203 Year End Closing 07/01/22 2,058,761.00 78,260.97-
P22-00565 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-00206 Year End Closing 07/01/22 135,236.48 213,497 .45-
P22-00563 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-00208 Year End Closing 07/01/22 90,000.00 303,497.45-
P22-00527 Robert G Smith EN23-00215 Year End Closing Q07/01/22 7,350.00 310,847.45-
P22-00522 Wilson Architecture Inc EN23-00219 Year End Closing Q07/01/22 2,867.50 313,714.95-
P23-00171 Engie Services U.S. Inc  EN23-00187 Solar Panel Agreement 07/02/22 69,215.00 382,929.95-
P23-00176 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-00192 TM - Trip Hazard Mitigation Servic 07/02/22 334.20 383,264.15-
P22-00804 August- Jaye Constructic  EN23-00406 BUSD Portable Building Repairs 07/20/22 619,474.47- 236,210.32
P22-00563 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-00409 BUSD Portables MOdernization C«¢  07/20/22 20,085.88- 256,296.20
P22-00565 RGM Kramer Inc EN23-00410 Extension Of Agreement/ Construc 07/20/22 740.00- 257,036.20
P22-00804 August- Jaye Constructi  EX23-00034 BUSD Portable Building Repairs ~ 07/20/22 619,474.47 362,438.27-
P22-00563 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-00039 BUSD Portables MOdernization C«¢ 07/20/22 85.88 362,524.15-
P22-00563 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-00040 BUSD Portables MOdernization Ct  07/20/22 20,000.00 382,524.15-
P22-00565 RGM Kramer Inc EX23-00041 Extension Of Agreement/ Construc 07/20/22 740.00 383,264.15-
P23-00176 Precision Concrete Cutti EN23-00515 TM/DO - Trip Hazard Mitigation Se 07/27/22 330.05- 382,934.10-
P23-00171 Engie Services U.S. Inc  EN23-00531 Solar Panel Agreement 07127122 13,037.00- 369,897.10-
P23-00176 Precision Concrete Cutti  EX23-00154 TM/DO - Trip Hazard Mitigation Se 07/27/22 330.05 370,227.15-
P23-00171 Engie Services U.S. Inc  EX23-00182 Solar Panel Agreement 07/27/122 10,607.00 380,834.15-
P23-00171 Engie Services U.S. Inc  EX23-00183 Solar Panel Agreement 07/27122 2,430.00 383,264.15-
P23-00176 Precision Concrete Cutti  EN23-00837 TM/DO - Trip Hazard Mitigation Se 08/14/22 4.15- 383,260.00-
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Fiscal03a Account Transaction Detail by

Object-Balance
Pay To Trans Adopted Revised Account
Ref# Name Journal # Description Date Budget Budget Encumbered  Expenditure Balance
Fund 21 - Building Fund (continued)
21-0000-0-0000-8500-6200-690-0000 Bldgs & Improve,Facilitie (continued)

